
FK- Êðàíû øàðîâûå Ðó 40  Ðó 63 
ñ ðåçüáîé ïî ISO 7/1 (DIN 2999, Teil 1), ïîëíîïðîõîäíûå. Óïëîòíÿþùèå âêëàäûøè èç PTFE, êðàíû ïëîòíûå ñ 
îáåèõ ñòîðîí çàòâîðà. Óïëîòíåíèå øïèíäåëÿ ñ PTFE- óïëîòíèòåëüíûìè êîëüöàìè, ðóêîÿòêà èç íåðæàâåþùåé 
ñòàëè (1.4021) ñ æ¸ëòûì ïëàñòìàññîâûì ïîêðûòèåì èëè èç ë¸ãêîãî ìåòàëëà.

FK ball valves PN 40 - PN 63 

With threaded ends acc. to ISO 7/1 (DIN 2999, part 1), with full bore, PTFE seats, double sided sealed, stem sealing by PTFE sealing rings, operating 
handle mach of rustproof stainless steel (1.4021) with yellow plastic cover or made of light-metal.

Èñïîëíåíèå Design

Ìàòåðèàëû / Materials

Êîðïóñ, âàë
Body, Stem

Øàð (çàòâîð)
Ball

KH 1061 T

KH 1062 T

ñ ìóôòîâûì ïðèñîåäèíåíèåì

ìóôòà / ðåçüáà íàðóæíàÿ
CuZn39Pb3 (MS 58)

2.0401
íèêåëèðîâàí
Nickel-plated

CuZn39Pb3 (MS 58)

2.0401
òâ¸ðäî õðîìèðîâàí
Hard chrome-plated

Both sides with 
female screwed ends

One side with female 
threaded end other side with
male threaded end

Both sides with female threaded
ends in oil and grease free design
with stem extension for insulation 
(to Rp 2")

ñ ìóôòîâûì ïðèñîåäèíåíèåì 
è óäëèí¸ííûì øïèíäåëåì 
(ïîäõîäèò äëÿ èçîëèðîâàíèÿ)  
äî Rð 2“

Kh 1063 T

Êðàíû øàðîâûå
Ball valves

¹ 1060

Çàê.-¹ 
Order-no.
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* Ðàçìåðû äëÿ óäëèí¸ííîãî øïèíäåëÿ / Dimensions with stem extension
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ïîç
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Íàèìåíîâàíèå
Êîðïóñ
Ìóôòà
Øàð (çàòâîð)
Âàë çàòâîðà
Óïëîòíÿþ. âêëàäûøè    
Óïëîòíåíèå
Óïëîòíåí. øïèíäåëÿ
Ñàëüíèêîâàÿ ãàéêà
Ãàéêà

Designation
Body
Socket connection
Ball
Stem
Seat
Sealing
Stem sealing
Stuffing box nut
Hex.-nut
Handle with yellow 
plastic cover or 
light-metal

Ìàòåðèàëû / Materials
CuZn39Pb3
CuZn39Pb3
CuZn39Pb3
CuZn39Pb3
PTFE
PTFE
PTFE
CuZn39Pb3
CuZn39Pb3
X20Cr13

2.0401
2.0401
2.0401
2.0401
-
-
-
2.0401
2.0401
1.4021

10

02/04

The construction, the measurements and the weights of the described valves represent the current technical standards. We reserve the right to change the technical details and to use 
materials of equivalent and higher quality. We cannot be held responsible for any printing or translation errors that might be found in this catalogue.

Îáëàñòü ïðèìåíåíèÿ äëÿ ñåðèéíîãî èñïîëíåíèÿ ñ òåôëîí-óïëîòíåíèÿìè:
• âîäà ïðè òåìïåðàòóðå îò 4°C äî 160°C
• ïàð íàñûùåííûé
• ñæàòûé âîçäóõ
• ãàç
• íåôòü, òîïëèâî ñ âûñîêèì ñîäåðæàíèåì áåíçîëà, òÿæ¸ëûé òîïî÷íûé ìàçóò
• ðàñòâîðèòåëè, êðàñêè, ëàêè
• îãðàíè÷åííîå ÷èñëî ñëàáûõ ùåëî÷åé è êèñëîò
Ìàêñ. òåìïåðàòóðà ñðåäû îò 40°C äî +200°C

-3Ïëîòíîñòü ïðè âàêóóìå äî 10  Torr
-3

Application range for valves for standard design with Teflon sealing 
• Water of the temperature range from 4°C up to 160°C
• Saturated steam
• Compressed air
• Gas
• Oil, fuels with a high percentage of benzine, fuel oil 
• Solvents, paints and varnishes
• Even weak acids and alkaline solutions to a limited extent
Max. application range from -40°C up to +200°C,
Vacuum tightness up to 10   Torr-3

Êðàíû øàðîâûå
Ball valves
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Äí

Óêàçàííàÿ àðìàòóðà ñîîòâåòñòâóåò ïî êîíñòðóêöèè, ãàáàðèòàì, âåñó è ïðèìåí¸ííûì ìàòåðèàëàì ñîâðåìåííîìó ñîñòîÿíèþ òåõíèêè è 
â äàëüíåéøåì ìîæåò áûòü èçìåíåíà. Çà âîçìîæíûå îïå÷àòêè èëè îøèáêè ïåðåâîäà ìû îòâåòñòâåííîñòè íå íåñ¸ì.


